CH \$40.00 884230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beijing Lekuda Network Technology Ltd.		11/24/2021	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKC Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	Grand Pavilion, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box. 31119	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1205	
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88423069	OKCOIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jennette W. Psihoules, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061389-97
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennette W. Psihoules
SIGNATURE:	/Jennette W. Psihoules/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed - OKCoin Assignment - Beijing Lekuda to OKC Holdings Corporation#page1.tif source=Signed - OKCoin Assignment - Beijing Lekuda to OKC Holdings Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between

Beijing Lekuda Network Technology Ltd., a company having its principal office at 4th Floor, Building 3, Qunying Technology Park, No.8 Chuangye Road, Haidian District, Beijing, CHINA, (the "Assignor"); AND

OKC Holdings Corporation, a company having its principal office at <u>P. O. Box 31119 Grand Pavilion</u>, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road, Grand Cayman, KY1-1205 Cayman Islands (the "Assignee")

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademarks and trademark application (the "Trademark"), which the particulars are set forth as follows:

<u>Trademark Application No. and Trademark Registration Serial No.</u>

1. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.: 88423069

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the pending application for registration.

Beijing Lekuda Network Technology Ltd

By: 棕明星

Name:

Title: Legal Representative

Dated effective as of: November 24, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0122

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 24 day of November, year 2021.

For and on behalf of the Assignor

For and on behalf of the Assignee

Signature:

RECORDED: 12/03/2021

练明星

By:

Title: Legal Representative

Beijing Lekuda Network Technology Ltd

Signature: 採明星

By:

Title: Director

OKC Holdings Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0123